Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject: One day National Symposium on Safe Water and Disinfection/Chlorination to be held on 02.02.2024 at SPM-NIWAS, Kolkata- deputation of officers thereof.

> Government Order No: 23 - JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated: 29.01.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the One Day National Symposium on Safe Water and Disinfection/Chlorination to be held on 02.02.2024 at SPM-NIWAS, Kolkata.

- i. Shri Hamesh Manchanda, I/c Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti(PHE) Jammu.
- ii. Shri Rajesh Kachroo, I/c AEE Office of Chief Engineer, PHE Jammu for Water Testing Laboratories.
- iii. Shri. Jan Masood, AEE Chemical Sub Division Srinagar, Water Supply Mater plan Division Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No JSD-SMD/1/2023(CC No. 7098373) Copy to the:-

Dated: 29.01.2024

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (JJM) Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, National Jal Jeevan Mission, Gol, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department, J&K
- 6. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Concerned for compliance.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. I/c Website.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

Under Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.